	DOING AREA			~~~		
	<b>PTO-1595</b> 03/01)	REC	0-31	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		# 10##		U.S. Patent and	Trademark Offi
	settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<b>y</b>			_	_
	To the Honorable Commission	[ [ ] [ ] [ ]		39662		
1. Na	ame of conveying party(ies)		,		al documents or cop	
	argan K. MUTHUKUMAI		2.	Name and addres	s of receiving party(in	es)
	ark A. ROHANNA			Name: GE B	etz,Inc.	<u></u>
	10-22	-1.3		Internal Address:	Legal Departm	nent s 6
A aladisia		_	- 1			<del>50</del>
	nal name(s) of conveying partyle	s) attached? La Yes La	No			
	dure of conveyance:					258 10,
<b>P</b>	Assignment	Merger				
Q	Security Agreement	Change of Nan	me	Street Address: _	4636 Somerton	Road
	Other					
				City: Trevose	State:PA	19053
Fxacu	tion Date: $\frac{\text{August}}{15}$ , $\frac{28}{2003}$ ,	2003 and Septe	ember	~y	State,	_Zip:
<del></del>				Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes No
	plication number(s) or pater		10	69 590	٠, ح	
If th	is document is being filed to	ogether with a new a	application	n, the execution da	ite of the application is	e.
A. P	Patent Application No.(s)			3. Patent No.(s)		V
		Additional number	 	Yes Ma No		
5. Nan	ne and address of party to v					
conc	erning document should be	malled:	0. 10	otal number of app	lications and patents i	nvolved: 🚺
Nam	e: Steven D. Boyd		_ 7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00	0
Interr	nal Address: Legal Dep	artment	☐ C	Enclosed		
	GE Betz, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to be	charged to deposit a	
	ob beez, inc.		-	SEE ATTACH	ED FEE TRANSMIT	rccount FTAL
					PTO/SB/17	
04	Address: 4636 Somer	ton Road	-   8. Di	eposit account nun	nber:	
Street	(Address:		-			
				50-2340		
City:_	Trevose State: PA	Zlp: 19053	- PAR	ACH REPRESIONS SUPPLY SAFE	nie bage w baying by topa	en moesomh
		DO NOT U	SE TUIS	SDACE.		
9. State	ement and signature.	JO 1101 0.	OE INIO	JFAUE.	· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To th	e best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoin	a Informa	tion is true and an	most and any -441	
.0 4 4	or only of the original doct	ument.	j		rect and any attached	і сору
	Karen DeAngelo		aren 1	U Angelo	09 Oct. 2	003
	Name of Person Signing		Sign	ature	Date	
	Total num	nber of pages including co	over sheet, a	attachments, and docu	ments:	1
	Mail de	commissioner of Patents	ith required	cover sheet information	to:	
		Washingt	ton, D.C. 202	s, pox Assignments 31		
000111 5	02340 10690893	\				

10/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000111 502340 10690893

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014638 FRAME: 0956

PATEN'	Ī
--------	---

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial Number:	
Filing Date:	
Attorney's Docket	
No. <u>BDD.10030</u>	

In consideration of my/our employment agreement with GE BETZ, INC., or one of its subsidiaries, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we ASSIGNOR(S) [Inventors]: Margan K. MUTHUKUMARASWAMY, Singapore; Mark A. ROHANNA, Coogee Australia.

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE

GE BETZ, INC. 4636 Somerton Road Trevose, PA 19053-6783

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SINTER MIX ENHANCER

and which is/are # the U.	e found in S. patent application exec	uted on even date	herewith
□ the U.	S. patent application exec	uted on	·····
		sert below the Filing D	nment, I/we, hereby authorize and ate and Application No. or the Mailing e known.
inven	• •	tent & Trademark	ntor(s) for the above-entitled Office on
⊓ The U	.S. patent application No.	filed	
entitle	ed invention and mailed to	the U.S. Patent a	ove inventor(s) for the above- nd Trademark Office as under Express Mail Label No.
□ The In	ternational patent applica	tion No. PCT	filed

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any divisions, continuations, renewals or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions or re-examinations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014638 FRAME: 0957 I/We hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, including applications filed under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority of the above-identified application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent(s) issued thereon.

Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor(s) further covenant(s) that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Sondraneagra		
largan K. MUTHUKUMARAS	WAMY	
Date		
	Notary Public	
Before me this	knowledged to me that	, 2001, personally appeared be the person described in the foregoing he/she/they executed the same of essed.
MARK A. ROHANNA		
Date	<del></del>	
	Notary Public	
Mark A. ROHANNA, to me kno	own to be the person de to me that he/she/they	, 2001, personally appeared scribed in the foregoing assignment executed the same of his/her/their own

2

**RECORDED: 10/22/2003**